
Spun in Artemus
Foaled in Kentucky

Hard Spun, 04 b

Artemus Kitten, 08 ch

Danzig, 77 b

Turkish Tryst, 91 ch

Kitten's Joy, 01 ch

Chianti Red, 03 ch

Northern Dancer, 61 b
Pas de Nom, 68 dk b/
Turkoman, 82 dk b/
Darbyvail, 84 ch
El Prado (IRE), 89 gr
Kitten's First, 91 b
Woodman, 83 ch
Vee See Are, 90 dk b/

By HARD SPUN (2004). 113. Stakes winner of $2,673,470, King's Bishop S. [G1] (SAR, $150,000),
etc. Sire of 12 crops of racing age, 1828 foals, 1344 starters, 88 stakes winners, 1 champion, 935
winners of 3214 races and earning $125,722,182 USA, including Questing (GB) ( 112, TF 127,
Champion in U.S., $876,876 USA, Alabama S. [G1] (SAR, $360,000), etc.), Le Romain ($3,181,578
USA, Girvan Waugh Randwick Guineas [G1], etc.). Sire of dams of 31 stakes winners, including
Good Magic (champion), Broderie, Danon Smash, Alcohol Free, Lone Rock, Silver Dust, Wells
Bayou, Special Reserve, Adventuring, Kiss the Girl, Whateverybodywants, Souper Tapit, Forza Di
Oro, Informative, Gerrymander.

1st dam
ARTEMUS KITTEN, by Kitten's Joy. 107. 5 wins, 3 to 5, $293,322, Bayou H. [L] (FG, $60,000), Ellis

Park Turf S. (ELP, $30,000), Jersey Lilly S. (HOU, $30,000), 2nd Modesty H. [G3] (AP, $38,800),
Dauphin Miss S. [L] (PEN, $19,200), Jersey Lilly S. (HOU, $10,000), 3rd Hilliard Lyons
Doubledogdare S. [G3] (KEE, $10,000), Girls, Inc. of Shelbyville, Shelby County S. [L] (IND,
$10,991). Sister to REDWOOD KITTEN, LISA'S KITTEN, Tipsy, Sippin Kitten. Dam of 5 foals,
2 to race, 2 winners--
KEE NOV BRDG 2021, $19,000, Buyer: Mike Abraham (in foal to Vino Rosso)
KEE NOV BRDG 2020, $32,000, Buyer: Kenneth L. & Sarah K. Ramsey (in foal to Distorted
Humor)

Blame the Gods (f. by Blame). 96. Winner at 4 and 5, placed at 7, 2022, $80,351.
KEE SEP YRLG 2016, $50,000, Buyer: Jim & Susan Hill

Nip N Tuck (c. by Stay Thirsty). 84. Winner at 2, placed at 3, 2021, $35,195.
Spun in Artemus (f. by Hard Spun). See below.

FTK WNT MIX 2022, $3,500, Buyer: Mapleton Thoroughbred Farm
KEE NOV BRDG 2020, $17,000 (RNA)
KEE SEP YRLG 2018, $70,000 (RNA)

2nd dam
Chianti Red, by Woodman. 64. Placed at 2, $9,014. Half-sister to Port Eighty ( 99. $59,284, 2nd Best

Turn S. [L] (AQU, $13,284), etc.). Dam of 8 winners--
FTK FALL MIX 2016, $110,000, Buyer: SF Bloodstock (in foal to Kitten's Joy)

ARTEMUS KITTEN (f. by Kitten's Joy). 107. Black type winner, see above.
REDWOOD KITTEN (g. by Kitten's Joy). 107. Winner at 2 and 3, $188,688, James W. Murphy S.

[L] (PIM, $60,000), 2nd Jefferson Cup S. [G3] (CD, $21,638), 3rd Del Mar Derby [G2] (DMR,
$30,000), Transylvania S. [G3] (KEE, $10,000), Kitten's Joy S. [L] (GP, $10,000).

LISA'S KITTEN (f. by Kitten's Joy). 92. 2 wins at 2, $110,918, M2 Technology La Senorita S. [L]
(RET, $60,000). Producer.
KEE NOV BRDG 11, $35,000, Buyer: Galaxy Bloodstock

Sippin Kitten (f. by Kitten's Joy). 102. Winner at 3, $97,766, 2nd Northbound Pride Oaks (CBY,
$10,000), 3rd Fifth Third Insurance Dueling Grounds Oaks (KD, $27,900).

Tipsy (f. by Kitten's Joy). 95. 3 wins, 2 to 4, $82,225, 2nd Lincoln Heritage H. -R (AP, $16,514).
Producer.
KEE NOV BRDG 2021, $21,000, Buyer: Raffaela Di Paola (in foal to Mastery)

Tipsy Kitten (g. by Kitten's Joy). 108. 7 wins, 3 to 6, $189,132.
Kitten's Finest (f. by Kitten's Joy). 97. Winner at 3, $74,845(USA).

KEE NOV BRDG 2021, $340,000, Buyer: Susan Naylor Sellers (in foal to Quality Road)
WANAMAKER'S JUL AUCTION, $70,000 (RNA)
OBS SPR 2YO 2018, $66,500, Buyer: Thomas Clark Bloodstock
KEE SEP YRLG 2017, $120,000 (RNA)

Visarno (f. by Kitten's Joy). 82. Winner in 2 starts at 2, $45,250. Producer.
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KEE NOV BRDG 2019, $20,000, Buyer: Arif Kurtel (in foal to Kantharos)
KEE NOV BRDG 16, $150,000, Buyer: E 5 Racing (in foal to Twirling Candy)
KEE SEP YRLG 2013, $290,000, Buyer: G. Watts Humphrey Jr.

Flaming Rouge (f. by Kitten's Joy). 87. Placed at 3 and 4, 2021 in FR and NA , $48,160 (USA).
KEE SEP YRLG 2018, $650,000, Buyer: Shawn Dugan
KEE NOV BRDG 17, $190,000, Buyer: Brookstone Farm

3rd dam
Vee See Are, by Devil's Bag. 63. Unplaced in 2 starts. Half-sister to SCAN ($727,680, Pegasus H. [G1],

etc., sire), Camcorder ( 97. $102,865, 3rd Outstandingly S. [L] (AQU, $6,456)), Moon Safari
(TF 101. $29,389 (USA), 3rd Derrinstown Stud One Thousand Guineas Trial S. [G3]). Dam of 5
winners--
KEE NOV BRDG 06, $12,000, Buyer: Deborah Kopatz (in foal to Cape Canaveral)
KEE NOV BRDG 96, $700,000, Buyer: Courtlandt Farm
KEE NOV BRDG 95, $1,400,000, Buyer: Pegasus Bloodstock USA (in foal to Seeking the Gold)

Port Eighty (c. by Forty Niner). 99. 2 wins at 2, $59,284, 2nd Best Turn S. [L] (AQU, $13,284),
Morven S. (MED, $7,000).

Man of Honor (g. by Smart Strike). 86. 4 wins, 2 to 4, $49,331.
Penfold (g. by Glitterman). 89. 2 wins at 3, $29,141.
Colten Cat (c. by Storm Cat). 79. Winner at 3, $13,270.

KEE JAN ALL AGES 02, $37,000, Buyer: Haras Gran Derby
Box Office Hero (c. by Belong to Me). 74. Winner at 3, $7,030.
Chianti Red (f. by Woodman). 64. See above.
Gadget (c. by Forty Niner). 83. Placed at 3, $5,650.

4th dam
Video, by Nijinsky II. 2 wins at 3, $23,630. Sister to CAERLEON ($379,327 (USA), Champion 3-year-old

in France, 2nd hwt. at 3 on English Free Hand., 2nd hwt. at 2 on Irish Free Hand., 2nd hwt. at 3
on Irish Free Hand., Prix du Jockey Club-French Derby-G1, etc., Leading sire 3 times in England
and Ireland), VISION ($319,945, Secretariat S.-G1, etc., sire), MERCE CUNNINGHAM ($174,791
(USA), Prix Maurice de Nieuil [G2], etc., sire), half-sister to PALMISTRY ($134,100, Santa
Ysabel S., etc.), Far ($91,200, 3rd June Darling S.), Old Testament ($63,696, 3rd Independence
H., sire), Good Thyne ($52,380 (USA), 2nd Irish St. Leger-G1, etc., sire). Dam of 6 winners,
including--
KEE JAN ALL AGES 98, $510,000, Buyer: Aisling Cross, agent (in foal to Diesis (GB))

SCAN (c. by Mr. Prospector). 5 wins at 2 and 3, $727,680, Pegasus H. [G1]-ntr, 1 1/8 miles in
1:46.53, Jerome H. [G1], Remsen S. [G2], Cowdin S. [G2], 2nd Meadowlands Cup H. [G1], San
Felipe S. [G2], Withers S. [G2], 3rd Peter Pan S. [G2], etc. Sire.

Camcorder (f. by Forty Niner). 97. 3 wins at 2 and 4, $102,865, 3rd Outstandingly S. [L] (AQU,
$6,456).
KEE NOV BRDG 00, $210,000, Buyer: JS Company (in foal to Forestry)
KEE NOV BRDG 98, $550,000, Buyer: Granite Bloodstock (in foal to Saint Ballado)
KEE JAN ALL AGES 98, $575,000, Buyer: Courtesy Bloodstock (in foal to Devil's Bag)

Moon Safari (f. by Mr. Prospector). TF 101. Winner at 2 in IRE, $29,389 (USA), 3rd Derrinstown Stud
One Thousand Guineas Trial S. [G3].

JUST PRETENDING (f. by Giant's Causeway). TF 114. 2 wins at 3 in IRE, placed in 2 starts at 3
in ENG, $199,212 (USA), Derrinstown Stud One Thousand Guineas Trial [G3], 2nd
Ribblesdale S. [G2], 3rd Darley Irish Oaks [G1], Etihad Airways Irish One Thousand Guineas
[G1].

THE LEOPARD (c. by Storm Cat). 112. 3 wins in 6 starts at 2, $173,700, Generous S. [G3]
(HOL, $71,800), Pilgrim S. [L] (BEL, $48,600). Sire.
FTF FEB SEL 2YO TRN 07, $2,500,000, Buyer: Demi O'Byrne
KEE SEP YRLG 06, $1,000,000, Buyer: Hoby & Layna Kight

Screen (f. by Mr. Prospector). 90. 2 wins at 3, $71,640.
KEE NOV BRDG 11, $13,000, Buyer: Machmer Hall (in foal to Summer Bird)
KEE NOV BRDG 10, $25,000, Buyer: B. Walden & K.K. Jayaraman (in foal to Political Force)

Targe (g. by Monarchos). 101. 9 wins, 2 to 5, $181,060, 3rd Slipton Fell H. [L] (MNR, $7,500).
Race Cam (f. by Mr. Prospector). Unraced.

KEE NOV BRDG 96, $485,000, Buyer: Dr. Koichiro Hayata
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KEE NOV BRDG 95, $325,000, Buyer: Fred Seitz, agent (in foal to Deputy Minister)
KEE JAN ALL AGES 94, $130,000, Buyer: Lane's End Bloodstock

=Danon Spasibo (JPN) (c. by French Deputy). 5 wins, 2 to 4 in JPN, $1,510,267 (USA), 2nd
Fukushima Mimpo Hai [L], 3rd Kyoto Nisai S. [LR].
JRHA WEAN SALE 07, $245,970, Buyer: Danox Co.

Vee See Are (f. by Devil's Bag). 63. See above.

RACE RECORD for Spun in Artemus: Unraced.

PRODUCE RECORD for Spun in Artemus:
2021 That Girl Artemus, f. by Exaggerator.

FTK WNT MIX 2022, $6,500, Buyer: Edy Gonzalez
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